

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Nov 21, 2014, 2:45 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E OPF
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

Supreme Court No. 90636-0

Court of Appeals No. 70329-3-1

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

SUDDEN VALLEY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION,
a Washington Non-Profit Corporation,

Respondent,

vs.

CURT CASEY, DAVE SCOTT & BARBARA VOLKOV,

Petitioners.

**RESPONDENT SUDDEN VALLEY
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION'S
RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Richard A. Davis III, WSBA #20940
CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
1500 Railroad Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225
(360) 671-1796
Attorney for Respondent

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTITY OF RESPONDING PARTY.....	1
II.	DECISION ON APPEAL.....	1
III.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
V.	ARGUMENT.....	5
	A. The Petition Does Not Involve an Issue of Significant Public Interest that Should be Determined by the Supreme Court.....	5
	1. The Dispute Does Not Involve a Matter of Substantial Public Interest for which Guidance is Needed.....	6
	2. The Decision Has Minimal Precedential Value.....	9
	3. The Decision Does Not Impact the Financial Sustainability of Homeowners' Associations.....	10
	B. Supreme Court Review is Not Needed to Correct Any Departure from Established Practice.....	13
	1. The Decision Correctly Interpreted the Plain Language of the Statute.....	16
	2. The Decision is Supported by Legislative Intent.....	18
VI.	CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Rodruck v. Sand Point Maint. Comm.</i> , 48 Wn.2d 565 (1956)	10
<i>Satomi Owners Ass'n v. Satomi, LLC</i> , 167 Wn.2d 781, 796, 225 P.3d 213, 222-23 (2009)	6
<i>Westerman v. Cary</i> , 125 Wn.2d 277 at 286–87, 829 P.2d 1067 (1995)	6
<u>STATUTES</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
RCW 64.32.....	7
RCW 64.34.....	7
RCW 64.34.308(3).....	7
RCW 64.34.360.....	7
RCW 64.38.010(1).....	16
RCW 64.38.020.....	16
RCW 64.38.025.....	17
RCW 64.38.025(3).....	2, 3, 4, 10, 16
RCW 64.38.025(4)	15
RCW 64.38.025(5).....	19
RCW 64.38.033.....	10
RCW 64.38.034	10
